Form No. 204 Rev. 12/1

STATE OF IDAHO NOV 0 1 2019

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

\$50 fee	
Receipted	by
Recpt No.	Clo7Bldg
Date	

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

To provide additional time in which to submit proof of beneficial use for a water right permit

proof of beneficial use of water. There is a FILING F Permit no. 63-33507	Date proof is due Sep	otember 1, 2019
Name(s) of permit holder(s) G.O. Investments Ida	aho, LLC	
		a. ID ~ 83660
Mailing address 26358 Sand Road Telephone no. (208) 722-5800	City ranna	State 12 Zip 20000
Telephone no. (206) 722-3600	Email	
Describe what work has been completed toward the de If no work has been completed, show "none".	,	
One of the 2 needed control structures has been		
which recently was granted an extension of time.		and the second of the second o
63-33507 were sent to an incorrect address, not this basis reinstance of Resmit No. 63-33507		
this basis, reinstatement of Permit No. 63-33507 extension of time.	with the original priority date	is requested along with an
The permit holder(s) has been unable to complete the r An extension of time pursuant to I.C. 42-204(4)		
An extension of time pursuant to I.C. 42-204(4) involved, and the principal's desire to involve D project. Ducks Unlimited would not commit to in baiting charges against the principal was resolved the U.S. Court of Appeals of the Ninth Circuit, 8	is requested due to project ucks Unlimited in further denvolvement in the project unved. That case was conclude 394 F.3d 1094 (2018).	size, the amount of water velopment of this wildlife til the case involving ducked last year with a decision by
An extension of time pursuant to I.C. 42-204(4) involved, and the principal's desire to involve D project. Ducks Unlimited would not commit to in baiting charges against the principal was resolve the U.S. Court of Appeals of the Ninth Circuit, 8. Permit holder(s) request an extension for 5. Jerry Jackson, Trustee of G.O. Trust, Member of G.O. Investments in the principal was resolved.	is requested due to project ucks Unlimited in further denvolvement in the project unved. That case was concluded \$94 F.3d 1094 (2018). year(s). Idaho, LLC	size, the amount of water velopment of this wildlife til the case involving duck ed last year with a decision by
An extension of time pursuant to I.C. 42-204(4) involved, and the principal's desire to involve D project. Ducks Unlimited would not commit to in baiting charges against the principal was resolve the U.S. Court of Appeals of the Ninth Circuit, 8 Permit holder(s) request an extension for 5	is requested due to project ucks Unlimited in further denvolvement in the project unved. That case was concluded \$94 F.3d 1094 (2018). year(s). Idaho, LLC	size, the amount of water velopment of this wildlife til the case involving duck ed last year with a decision by
An extension of time pursuant to I.C. 42-204(4) involved, and the principal's desire to involve D project. Ducks Unlimited would not commit to in baiting charges against the principal was resolve the U.S. Court of Appeals of the Ninth Circuit, 8. Permit holder(s) request an extension for 5. Jerry Jackson, Trustee of G.O. Trust, Member of G.O. Investments in Signature (if other than permit holder, Power of Attornation).	is requested due to project ucks Unlimited in further denvolvement in the project unved. That case was concluded \$94 F.3d 1094 (2018). year(s). Idaho, LLC	size, the amount of water velopment of this wildlife til the case involving duck ed last year with a decision by
An extension of time pursuant to I.C. 42-204(4) involved, and the principal's desire to involve D project. Ducks Unlimited would not commit to in baiting charges against the principal was resolve the U.S. Court of Appeals of the Ninth Circuit, 8. Permit holder(s) request an extension for 5. Jerry Jackson, Trustee of G.O. Trust, Member of G.O. Investments in Signature (if other than permit holder, Power of Attornation).	is requested due to project ucks Unlimited in further denvolvement in the project united. That case was concluded and F.3d 1094 (2018). year(s). Idaho, LLC RETMENT OF WATER RE y and concludes the reason(s) for	size, the amount of water velopment of this wildlife til the case involving ducked last year with a decision by (0 · 17 · 19) SOURCES r delay meets the requirements for
An extension of time pursuant to I.C. 42-204(4) involved, and the principal's desire to involve D project. Ducks Unlimited would not commit to in baiting charges against the principal was resolve the U.S. Court of Appeals of the Ninth Circuit, 8. Permit holder(s) request an extension for 5. Jerry Jackson, Trustee of G.O. Trust, Member of G.O. Investments in Signature (if other than permit holder, Power of Attornation of the Department has reviewed the explanation for delay	is requested due to project ucks Unlimited in further derivolvement in the project unived. That case was concluded 394 F.3d 1094 (2018).	size, the amount of water velopment of this wildlife til the case involving duck ed last year with a decision by (0 · 17 · 19 e SOURCES r delay meets the requirements for r 42-218, Idaho Code.

Shelley W. Keen, Chief Water Allocation Bureau

FOR NO. 2014 RE 12 2019

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

50 fee		aft	K)	
teceipted	by-	7	6		
lecpt No.		O	O	26	
ate	101	17	119	1_	

To provide additional time in which to submit proof of beneficial use for a water right permit

The Idaho Department of Water Resources will consider this form a request that the permit holder(s) be granted an additional period of time under the provisions of Section 42-204, Idaho Code, in which to complete development of a water right and file proof of beneficial use of water. There is a FILING FEE of \$50.00 to be included with this form when filed with IDWR. Date proof is due September 1, 2019 Permit no. 63-33507 Name(s) of permit holder(s) G.O. Investments Idaho, LLC City Parma State ID Zip 83660 Mailing address 26358 Sand Road Telephone no. (208) 722-5800 Describe what work has been completed toward the development of this water right: If no work has been completed, show "none". One of the 2 needed control structures has been built and installed. See companion Water Right No. 63-32459 which recently was granted an extension of time. The statement of completion due and lapse notices for 63-33507 were sent to an incorrect address, not the currently effective address on Permit No. 63-33507. On this basis, reinstatement of Permit No. 63-33507 with the original priority date is requested along with an extension of time. Costing \$ 25,000.00 The permit holder(s) has been unable to complete the remainder of the work for the following reasons: An extension of time pursuant to I.C. 42-204(4) is requested due to project size, the amount of water involved, and the principal's desire to involve Ducks Unlimited in further development of this wildlife project. Ducks Unlimited would not commit to involvement in the project until the case involving duck baiting charges against the principal was resolved. That case was concluded last year with a decision by the U.S. Court of Appeals of the Ninth Circuit, 894 F.3d 1094 (2018). Permit holder(s) request an extension for 5 Jerry Jackson, Trustee of G.O. Trust, Member of G.O. Investments Idaho, LLC Signature (If other than permit holder, Power of Attorney must be supplied) ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES The Department has reviewed the explanation for delay and concludes the reason(s) for delay meets the requirements for approval of the Request for Extension of Time as provided by Section(s) 42-204 and/or 42-218, Idaho Code. TIS HEREBY ORDERED that the permit is REINSTATED with the priority date advanced to TI IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of time is APPROVED, and the time Signed this _____ day of ______, 20_

Shelley W. Keen, Chief Water Allocation Bureau







STATE OF IDAHO

Office of the secretary of state, Lawerence Denney

ANNUAL REPORT

Idaho Secretary of State PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0080 (208) 334-2301 Filing Fee: \$0.00

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File #: 0003647226

Date Filed: 10/11/2019 2:46:07 PM

Entity Name and Mailing Address:

G.O. INVESTMENTS IDAHO, LLC

The file number of this entity on the records of the Idaho Secretary 0000367371

of State is:

Address

1201 S KIMBALL AVE CALDWELL, ID 83605-4626

Entity Details:

Entity Status

Active-Existing

This entity is organized under the laws of:

IDAHO

If applicable, the old file number of this entity on the records of the W119630

Idaho Secretary of State was:

The registered agent on record is:

Registered Agent

JERRY JACKSON Registered Agent

Physical Address

1201 S KIMBALL AVE CALDWELL, ID 83605

Mailing Address

Limited Liability Company Managers and Members

Name	Title	Address
GEORGE RAY IRREVOCABLE TRUST	Member	26358 SAND RD PARMA, ID 83660
G.O. TRUST	Member	1201 S KIMBALL CALDWELL, ID 83605

The annual report must be signed by an authorized signer of the entity.

JERRY JACKSON

10/11/2019

Sign Here

Date

Signer's Title: TRUSTEE



ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

Hawley Troxell Ennis & Hawley LLP 877 Main Street, Suite 1000 P.O. Box 1617 Boise, Idaho 83701-1617 208.344.6000 www.hawleytroxell.com

DANA L. HOFSTETTER
MAIL: DHOFSTETTER@HAWLEYTROXELL.COM
DIRECT DIAL: 208-388-4867
DIRECT FAX: 208-954-4867

April 16, 2018



VIA HAND DELIVERY

Jean Hersley Technical Records Specialist II Idaho Department of Water Resources 322 East Front Street Boise, Idaho 83702

Re: *Permit Nos. 63-33507 and 63-33508*

Dear Ms. Hersley:

Per your letter of October 25, 2019, I enclose the two (2) Requests for Extension of Time with the **original** signatures. As you know, copies of these documents were originally filed with IDWR on October 17, 2019. I enclose copies of the October 17, 2019 receipts (C107866 and C107867) for the filing fees for the Requests. Since we did not receive a refund of these fees I understand that they remain on account with for this purpose and that no additional fees are necessary for the filing of these originals.

I will work on providing an updated Notice of Change in Address as soon as possible, as you requested. Please call me immediately if you have any further questions or need anything further. Thank you.

Sincerely,

HAWLEY TROXELL ENNIS & HAWLEY LLP

Dana L. Hofstetter

DH:

Enclosures



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

322 East Front Street • P.O. Box 83720 • Boise, Idaho 83720-0098 Phone: (208) 287-4800 • Fax: (208) 287-6700 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

GARY SPACKMAN Director

October 25, 2019

G O INVESTMENTS IDAHO LLC 26358 SAND RD PARMA ID 83660-6729

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME DEFICIENCY LETTER

RE: Permit No. 63-33507 & 63-33508

Dear Permit Holder(s):

The Department received the request for extension of time (extension) forms you submitted for the above referenced permit.

I am returning the forms to you because the signature appears to be a photocopied signature. The Department is not able to accept the extensions without an original signature.

Please submit the completed forms at your earliest convenience. The extension requests will not be processed until the Department receives the forms with original signatures.

Also enclosed is a change in address form. The Department has several different addresses for G O Investments Idaho LLC. Please update the mailing address on all your water rights. I have enclosed an Excel spreadsheet with the details.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at (208) 287-4942.

Sincerely,

Jean Hersley

Technical Records Specialist II

Enclosure(s)

c: DANA L HOFSTETTER , AXA EQUITABLE LIFE INSURANCE CO POTT 17 2019

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

\$50 fee
Receipted by
Recpt No. CO 1866
Date 10/17/15

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

To provide additional time in which to submit proof of beneficial use for a water right permit

The Idaho Department of Water Resources will consider this form a request that the permit holder(s) be granted an additional period of time under the provisions of Section 42-204, Idaho Code, in which to complete development of a water right and file proof of beneficial use of water. There is a FILING FEE of \$50.00 to be included with this form when filed with IDWR.

Permit no. 63-33507	Date proof is due Se	ptember 1, 2019
Name(s) of permit holder(s) G.O. Investments	Idaho, LLC	
Mailing address 26358 Sand Road	City Parma	State ID Zip 83660
Telephone no. (208) 722-5800	Email	
Describe what work has been completed toward the If no work has been completed, show "none". One of the 2 needed control structures has been control structures has been control structures.		oanlon Water Right No. 63-32459
which recently was granted an extension of tir 63-33507 were sent to an incorrect address, rethis basis, reinstatement of Permit No. 63-33 extension of time.	not the currently effective addres	s on Permit No. 63 33507. On
Costing § 25,000.00		
An extension of time pursuant to I.C. 42-204 involved, and the principal's desire to involve project. Ducks Unlimited would not commit baiting charges against the principal was rethe U.S. Court of Appeals of the Ninth Circul Permit holder(s) request an extension for 5 Jerry Jackson, Trustee of G.O. Trust, Member of G.O. Investment	e Ducks Unlimited in further de to involvement in the project un solved. That case was conclud it, 894 F.3d 1094 (2018). ycar(s).	velopment of this wildlife til the case involving duck
Signature (If other than permit holder, Power of A.	ttorney must be supplied) Dat	THE CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF TH
ACTION OF THE DE The Department has reviewed the explanation for eapproval of the Request for Extension of Time as p IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the pen	mit is REINSTATED with the price	or delay meets the requirements for or 42-218, Idaho Code. ority date advanced to APPROVED, and the time
Signed this day of	, 20 Shelley W. Keen, Q	Chief
	Water Allocation I	









File #: 0003647226

Date Filed: 10/11/2019 2:46:07 PM



STATE OF IDAHO Office of the secretary of state, Lawerence Denney ANNUAL REPORT

Idaho Secretary of State PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0080 (208) 334-2301 Filing Fee: \$0.00

Entity Name and Mailing Address:

G.O. INVESTMENTS IDAHO, LLC

The file number of this entity on the records of the Idaho Secretary 0000367371

of State is:

Address

1201 S KIMBALL AVE CALDWELL, ID 83605-4626

Entity Details:

Entity Status

Active-Existing

This entity is organized under the laws of:

IDAHO

If applicable, the old file number of this entity on the records of the W119630

Idaho Secretary of State was:

The registered agent on record is: Registered Agent

JERRY JACKSON

Registered Agent

Physical Address

1201 S KIMBALL AVE

CALDWELL, ID 83605

Mailing Address

Limited Liability Company Managers and Members

Name	Title	Address	
GEORGE RAY IRREVOCABLE TRUST	Member	26358 SAND RD PARMA, ID 83660	
G.O. TRUST	Member	1201 S KIMBALL CALDWELL, ID 83605	

The annual report must be signed by an authorized signer of the entity.

JERRY JACKSON

10/11/2019

Sign Here

Date

Signer's Title: TRUSTEE